DC/DC Converter TEN 20WIR Series, 20 Watt
• 2" x 1" x 0.4" metal package
• Ultra wide 4:1 input voltage range
9–36, 18–75, 43–160 VDC
• EN 50155 approval for railway
applications
• Thermal shock and vibration resistant
according EN 61373

datacom, industry control systems and measurement equipment.
Models
Order Code Input Voltage Output 1 Output 2 Efficiency
Range Vnom Imax Vnom Imax typ.
TEN 20-2410WIR
9 - 36 VDC
(24 VDC nom.)
3.3 VDC 4'500 mA 85 %
TEN 20-2411WIR 5 VDC 4'000 mA 88 %
TEN 20-2412WIR 12 VDC 1'670 mA 89 %
TEN 20-2413WIR 15 VDC 1'330 mA 88 %
TEN 20-2422WIR +12 VDC 833 mA –12 VDC 833 mA 88 %
TEN 20-2423WIR +15 VDC 667 mA –15 VDC 667 mA 89 %
TEN 20-4810WIR
18 - 75 VDC
(48 VDC nom.)
3.3 VDC 4'500 mA 85 %